



19th January, 2024

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) **Mumbai- 400 051** BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street **Mumbai- 400 001**

Scrip Code : 517354

NSE Symbol : HAVELLS

Sub: Intimation by the Company viz. Havells India Limited – Press Release

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the press release being issued by the Company viz. Havells India Limited, titled "Havells Illuminates Shri Ram Mandir, Ayodhya with Exquisite Indoor Lighting".

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, for **Havells India Limited**

(Sanjay Kumar Gupta) Company Secretary

Encl: as above



Corporate Office: QRG Towers, 2D, Sector 126, Expressway, Noida - 201304, U.P (INDIA) Tel: +91-120-3331000, Fax: +91-120-3332000 E-mail: marketing@havells.com, www.havells.com Registered Office: 904, 9th Floor, Surya Kiran Building, K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001. (INDIA) Consumer Care No.: 1800 103 1313, 1800 11 0303 (All Connections), 011-4166 0303 (Landline) CIN: L31900L1983PLC016304 GSTIN: 09AAACH0351E222

HAVELLS INDIA LTD.





Havells Illuminates Shri Ram Mandir, Ayodhya with Exquisite Indoor Lighting

Ayodhya, 19th Jan, 2024: Havells proudly announces the successful completion of a landmark project of lighting Shri Ram Mandir at Shri Ram Janmabhoomi Complex in Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh. Havells takes great pride in enriching the splendor of Shri Ram Mandir through its extraordinary lighting solutions. The company's unwavering commitment to quality and innovation has not only illuminated the temple but has also crafted a divine ambiance for devotees and visitors.

Havells undertook the meticulous responsibility for Shri Ram Mandir project, encompassing the supply, installation, testing, and commissioning of cutting-edge lighting elements to enhance the aesthetic appeal and spiritual ambiance of this sacred temple.

Commenting on the inauguration, Mr. Parag Bhatnagar, President, Havells India said, "We feel honored and privileged to have been entrusted with the responsibility of illuminating Shri Ram Mandir, contributing to the timeless legacy of this sacred site. As the doors of the temple open to devotees and visitors, we take pride in knowing that our lighting solutions have not only enhanced the visual splendor of the surroundings but have also added a touch of divinity to the entire experience. We extend our heartfelt congratulations to all involved in this historic endeavor and express gratitude for the opportunity to be a part of the rich cultural tapestry of Ayodhya. Havells remains dedicated to pushing the boundaries of innovation and cultural heritage."

In the heart of the temple lies the Garbh Griha, the main sanctuary. In order to meet different lighting effects which accentuate the unique architecture, appropriate lighting products customized by Havells. These lights delicately accentuate the intricate marble architectural carvings within Garbh Griha of this sacred temple. The products have been meticulously designed with customized form factors, optics, materials, exclusive finishes to accentuate the architecture.

Beyond the Garbh Griha, the lighting design extends to illuminate other architectural elements. Pillars, arches, and architectural carvings are illuminated through in-ground lighting luminaires having precise beam angles and minimalistic form factor. The product has been designed to withstand wear and tear and high impact. To illuminate the beauty of the intricate carvings of ceilings and walls, tailored-made lighting solutions were developed which seamlessly blended with the Architecture. Additionally, the marble steps leading to the temple are illuminated using bespoke designed step lights with aesthetic appeal and high efficacy. These elements enrich the overall grandeur of the temple, fostering a harmonious and visually captivating environment.

Marking a significant milestone, Shri Ram Mandir is scheduled for inauguration and opening on January 22, 2024. Havells is honored to have played a role in supplying and installing the lighting products of the Ayodhya Ram Mandir.







ABOUT HAVELLS

Havells India Ltd is a leading FMEG (Fast moving electrical goods) and a consumer durable company, with a presence across 60 countries. Its product range includes Industrial & Domestic electrical goods and consumer durables. Havells owns prestigious brands like Havells, Home Art Light, Crabtree, Standard, Reo and Lloyd.

For further details, please contact:

Amit Sharma, Havells- amit1.sharma@havells.com Ayushi Chaturvedi, Archetype- ayushi.chaturvedi@archetype.co



HAVELLS INDIA LTD. Corporate Office: QRG Towers, 2D, Sector 126, Expressway, Noida - 201304, U.P (INDIA) Tel: +91-120-3331000, Fax: +91-120-3332000 E-mail: marketing@havells.com, www.havells.com Registered Office: 904, 9th Floor, Surya Kiran Building, K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001. (INDIA) For CARE 360, Call us : for Havells : 08045771313, for Lloyd : 08045775666 CIN: L31900DL1983PLC016304 GSTIN: 09AAACH0351E222